
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

תצא כי פרשת

בס”דִ

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayMoed Katan 27a

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:44pm

5:44pm

6:01pm

9:00am

9:27am

5:00pm

5:30pm

6:44pm

7:45pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Avos Ubonim

When a person hears Mussar and takes it to heart,
deciding that he will change it is as if he already
has changed.
It says in Avos D' Rav Nosson that a person
whose  Ma'asim / his deeds are more than his
Chochma / wisdom, his Chochma will last.  How
can a person have more deeds than wisdom, asks
Rabbeinu Yonah?  If he does not know what to do,
he cannot do it!
He answers that the moment a person makes up
his mind to do whatever he will be told; it is as if he
already did it even without knowing what it is that
he must do. This was the secret of Na'aseh
V'Nishma.  Since they agreed to do anything
Hashem asked, it is considered done before even
knowing the task required.
We can now understand, says Rabbeinu Yonah,
that if you damage any limb in the body, you pay
for the limb.  However if you damage a person's
ability to hear, you pay his entire worth, since it
has effected ones whole ability to improve.

Thought for Elul

Shaarei Youth

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
7:30pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1-3 4:20-5:30pm
Please meet at the Shul

Pre Mincha Learning
All boys grade 4-7 5:00-5:30pm

Kiddush
This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by

Isaac and Natalie Teller
on the occasion of Noam’s birthday

Avos Ubonim
This Motzei Shabbbos

7:45-8:30pm

Boys Youth Kiddush

Seudah Shlishis
This weeks Seudah Shlishis has been sponsored

by Yossi Franck and Judy Lebovitz
in honour of their father’s Yahrzeit

Young Leaders Challenge
Make sure you are part of it!



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

Something for the Shabbos table Adina Bankier-Karp
& Dina Goldberg

Aaron Max
& Yossi Frenkel

Some of the Mitzvos in this week's parsha deal with
things that should not be mixed / put together eg
kilaim, shatnez, etc.
The Torah tells us not to wear shatnez (22;11) - this
means wearing something which has a combination
of wool and linen in.
What is the message of this law? The Midrash
explains that this is based on the following; when
the two sons of Adam; Kayin and Hevel argued and
ultimately brought the first murder to the world, it
was because one brought wool as part of their
sacrifice to Hashem, and the other brought linen.
Therefore, as a reminder not to cause machlokes,
we are told never to mix these two materials - wool
and linen; so that we live with this message.
We see here the devastating effects of machlokes,
and the extent that the Torah goes to try and rid us
of any vestige of meaningless machlokes and
breaking down of interpersonal relationships. After
all, if Hashem is to be our Father, then we must
agree to get on together as His children.

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

*5:45pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

*5:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday 8:30pm

Tuesday 7:30pm

Tuesday & Thursay 8:30pm

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon 5:00pm

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Halachic topics

Gemorah Megillah

Gemorah Kiddushin

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

*Mincha & Maariv

This weeks newsletter has been
kindly sponsored by Daniel Zeman

in appreciation of the Shul


