# Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	5:44pm
Candle Lighting	5:44pm
Shkiah	6:01pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:27am
Halocha Shiur	5:00pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:30pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	6:44pm
Avos Ubonim	7:45pm

# Shaarei Youth

Boys Youth Kiddush
Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1-3 4:20-5:30pm
Please meet at the Shul

**Pre Mincha Learning** All boys grade 4-7 5:00-5:30pm

**Seudah Shlishis** After Mincha **Wednesday Night Learning** 7:30pm

Young Leaders Challenge Make sure you are part of it!

Avos Ubonim This Motzei Shabbbos 7:45-8:30pm

#### פרשת כי תצא

#### Kiddush

This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by Isaac and Natalie Teller on the occasion of Noam's birthday

### Seudah Shlishis

This weeks Seudah Shlishis has been sponsored by Yossi Franck and Judy Lebovitz in honour of their father's Yahrzeit

### Thought for Elul

When a person hears Mussar and takes it to heart, deciding that he will change it is as if he already has changed.

It says in Avos D' Rav Nosson that a person whose Ma'asim / his deeds are more than his Chochma / wisdom, his Chochma will last. How can a person have more deeds than wisdom, asks Rabbeinu Yonah? If he does not know what to do, he cannot do it!

He answers that the moment a person makes up his mind to do whatever he will be told; it is as if he already did it even without knowing what it is that he must do. This was the secret of Na'aseh V'Nishma. Since they agreed to do anything Hashem asked, it is considered done before even knowing the task required.

We can now understand, says Rabbeinu Yonah, that if you damage any limb in the body, you pay for the limb. However if you damage a person's ability to hear, you pay his entire worth, since it has effected ones whole ability to improve.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting <u>Moed Katan 27a</u> on Sunday

#### Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Halachic topics
Gemorah Megillah
Gemorah Kiddushin
Mussar
Daf HaYomi
Daf HaYomi
Halocha Yomi

Monday 8:30pm
Tuesday 7:30pm
Tuesday & Thursay 8:30pm
Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha
Mon - Fri 5:45am
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am
Shabbos Afternoon 5:00pm
Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Davening Jimes this Week		
	Shacharis	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	*5:45pm
Monday	6:30am	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:15pm
Friday	6:45am	*5:50pm *Mincha & Maariv

## Something for the Shabbos table

Some of the Mitzvos in this week's parsha deal with things that should not be mixed / put together eg kilaim, shatnez, etc.

The Torah tells us not to wear shatnez (22;11) - this means wearing something which has a combination of wool and linen in.

What is the message of this law? The Midrash explains that this is based on the following; when the two sons of Adam; Kayin and Hevel argued and ultimately brought the first murder to the world, it was because one brought wool as part of their sacrifice to Hashem, and the other brought linen. Therefore, as a reminder not to cause machlokes, we are told never to mix these two materials - wool and linen; so that we live with this message. We see here the devastating effects of machlokes, and the extent that the Torah goes to try and rid us of any vestige of meaningless machlokes and breaking down of interpersonal relationships. After all, if Hashem is to be our Father, then we must agree to get on together as His children.

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:
Adina Bankier-Karp
& Dina Goldberg

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Aaron Max
& Yossi Frenkel

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com



A Project of

Jewish
Learning
Centre



This weeks newsletter has been kindly sponsored by Daniel Zeman in appreciation of the Shul